Esmeralda Guajardo, MAHS Health Administrator James W. Castillo II, MD Health Authority Elizabeth J. Miller, MD Forensic Pathologist

## For Immediate Release

January 7, 2021

Contact: Eddie Trevino, Jr., Cameron County Judge, (956) 544-0830

Esmeralda Guajardo, Health Administrator, (956) 247-3685

## **Cameron County Daily COVID-19 Report**

Cameron County has received confirmation of an additional 201 laboratory reports of COVID-19, which includes:

	· ·	Age(s)										
Residence	Total	Gender	0-9	10-19	20-29	30-39	40-49	50-59	60-69	70-79	80-89	90-99+
Brownsville	103	Female	4	9	13	12	8	9	1	0	0	0
		Male	8	14	8	1	6	3	6	1	0	0
Harlingen	38	Female	7	1	1	1	1	3	1	1	0	3
		Male	4	6	0	0	1	1	1	4	2	0
La Feria	2	Female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
Laguna Heights	3	Female	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0
	3	Male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Laguna Vista	1	Female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	1	Male	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Los Fresnos	13	Female	0	1	2	0	3	1	0	0	0	0
		Male	0	3	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
Los Indios	2	Female	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
LOS IIIGIOS		Male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Olmito	1	Female	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Omno		Male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Port Isabel	11	Female	1	1	0	1	2	1	1	0	0	0
		Male	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0
Primera	1	Female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Male	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
San Benito	24	Female	2	1	1	2	1	2	0	2	0	0
San Deniio		Male	3	1	3	3	0	1	0	2	0	0
South Padre	2	Female	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0
Island		Male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

This raises the total number of COVID-19 cases to 30,969 in Cameron County. There have also been an additional 125 individuals who have recovered, raising the total number of recovered individuals to 26,027.

Cameron County Public Health has received confirmation of three (3) additional COVID-19 related deaths of Cameron County residents. This raises the total to 1,201 and includes the following:

Residence	Total	Gender	Age(s)									
			0-9	10-19	20-29	30-39	40-49	50-59	60-69	70-79	80-89	90-99+
Brownsville	1	Female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
		Male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Harlingen	1	Female	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
		Male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Los Fresnos	1	Female	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Male	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0

As part of the COVID-19 action response plan, Cameron County Public Health is conducting epidemiological investigations, contact tracing as needed and continues to monitor the situation.